| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: March 22,2022

Item Details

Presenter(s): Vance Holloman, Finance Director

Department(s): Finance Department

Requested Motion

Motion to approve amendments to the Apex/Western Wake Crisis Ministry, Inc. Agreement for Utility Customer Assistance Program Administration Services, Exhibit A - Apex Customer Assistance Program Guidelines and to delegate authority to the Town Manager to sign this amendment.

<u>Approval Recommended?</u>

Yes

Item Details

Amendments to the Apex/Western Wake Crisis Ministry, Inc. Agreement for Utility Customer Assistance Program Administrative Services and Exhibit A - Apex Customer Assistance Program Guidelines and to authorize the Town Manager to sign this amendment.

Attachments

- Second Amendment to the Apex/Western Wake Crisis Ministry, Inc. Agreement for Utility Customer Assistance Program Administrative Services.
- Exhibit A Apex Customer Assistance Program Guidelines

